

**QUESTION NO 25**

**By Councillor Cowdy for answer by  
the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 1 June 2023**

**Murrayfield TTROs for concerts**

**Question** (1) Has an IIA been carried out for the road closures for the Murrayfield concerts; whilst it would not be necessary to carry out an EIA for each individual closure has one been done to assess the impact of closures on adjacent residential communities which can only leave or access their properties via the A8?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Does the Convener consider that the notification process of closures for residents is adequate?

**Answer** (2)